

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4918 of 2018

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2018

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4918 of 2018

=====

SHAILESHBHAI DHIRUBHAI TANDEL

Versus

PREMIBEN KHUSHALBHAI PATEL & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS KJ BRAHMBHATT(202) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS VARSHA BRAHMBHATT(3145) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

POOJA H BHARDWAJ(7844) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3

MR.WASIM M PATHAN(6802) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE K.M.THAKER

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 05/04/2019

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE K.M.THAKER)

Notice, returnable on 26.4.2019.

(K.M.THAKER, J)

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

BINOY B PILLAI