

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4918 of 2018

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2018

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4918 of 2018

=====

SHAILESHBHAI DHIRUBHAI TANDEL (DECEASED THROUGH LEGAL
HEIRS)
Versus
PREMIBEN KHUSHALBHAI PATEL & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS KJ BRAHMBHATT(202) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3

MS VARSHA BRAHMBHATT(3145) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

POOJA H BHARDWAJ(7844) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR.WASIM M PATHAN(6802) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV
and
HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 08/01/2024

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV)

ORDER IN FIRST APPEAL

Admit.

To be listed for final hearing in the week
commencing from 12.02.2024.

In the meantime, R & P to be called for from the trial

court so as to reach this court on or before 07.02.2024.

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION

Ms. Varsha Brahmbhatt, learned advocate appearing for the applicant does not press this application. Application is disposed of as not pressed.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J)

DIVYA