

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4918 of 2018**

=====

SHAILESHBHAI DHIRUBHAI TANDEL (DECEASED THROUGH LEGAL
HEIRS) & ORS.

Versus

PREMIBEN KHUSHALBHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS KJ BRAHMBHATT(202) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3

MS VARSHA BRAHMBHATT(3145) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

POOJA H BHARDWAJ(7844) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR.WASIM M PATHAN(6802) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 21/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Learned advocate for the parties are not present even in
the second call. Hence in the interest of justice stand over to 17th
June, 2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

RAGHUNATH R NAIR